PROGRAMME OFFICIAL 6d.

CHARD MOTOR CLUB

(Affiliated to the A.C.U.)

Motor Cycle

SCRAMBLE

on
_
SUNDAY. SEPT. Ist, 1963
at
WINDWHISTLE, Nr. CHARD
Start 2 p.m.
OFFICIALS
ALUCTT. SEEWAT ;oi0e55imnatimnns Hiped it Noms b wornmen W. Haydon, Esq.
Club Stewards ... isuss s osoims soee P. Westlake, Esq., D. Carslake, Esq.
Clerk of the Course/Starter! ........cosiveses sasommis C. H. Baulch, Esq.
TUMCKEEDPET s crios viawsions sampomsinissssauinn sy wessasssmEseip 56 J. Handel, Esq.

Lap Scorers
J. Courtney, Esq., C. Sweetland, Esq., Mrs. M. Picketts
ANAOUINCET s v s 4 S8 s8R S5 HE w18 SSRGS G5 90 8 C. V. Trott, Esq.

Pit Stewards
R. Budgen, Esq., M. Budgen, Esq., N. Larcombe, Esq.

Machine EXaminer .........ccccceeeeeereeeeivriieeieaeeneinnns F. Brett, Esq.
Chief Marshal ...oooveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiicceceeeeee. S, Weeks, Esq.
T r@aASUTeT oiiiiit et ee e e eaaaes J. Collins, Esq.
Secretary of the Meeting ..i...ccooviversasiassrunse W. G. Picketts, Esq.
Can Parks .o srssisoisinass sonesmmssss i sens ssrions v Chard Football Club
HIESE AL wonsmes smmssmsses v niss Sevismmenisen St. John Ambulance, Chard
Public Address System .c.oeeo s ssee. D. Conybeare & Co., Taunton

YOUNG & SON (PRINTERS) LTD. CHARD.
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WARNING

Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the ticket of
admission is issued subject to the conditions that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
Meeting, including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the
machines, are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether
fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

The Chard Motor Club thank you for your attendance and you
may become a member of our Club for 7s. 6d. Call at the

Secretary’s Tent and enrol now!

PLEASE LEAVE THE COURSE AS TIDY AS POSSIBLE

Starting. Kngine running, left hand on helmet.
Flag Signals.
Chequered Flag—Finish.

Black Flag with number displayed—Driver riding machine bearing
that number to stop.

Red TFlag—Danger. All machines stop.
Yellow Flag—Caution.

ANNOUNCEMENT

Crossing the Course. Under no circumstances should you cross the
Course whilst racing is in progress. At such points where it is permissible
to cross the Course, a marshal will indicate when it is safe to do so.

Welcome to Sheephouse Farm, lent to the Club by kind permission of
Miss M. Chapman.

The Chard Motor Club reserve the right to postpone or abandon

this meeting or any part of it if circumstances should make it

P

necessary.

No. Name
2 B. Singleton
3 B. Rendall
4 B. E. Hudson
5 R. Wright
6 V. Burch
9 R. J. Webb
10 N. Yeo
11 M. Wyatt
12 J. R. Lenton
14 A. Squibb
15 S. Hooper
17 J. Rowsell
18 R. Taylor
19 D. L. Madge
22 J. Ambridge
24 J. Burch
25 V. Vaughan
26 P. Turner
28 R. Wetherell
29 R. Baker
30 A. B. Trevitt
31 D. J. Cann
32 T. H. Macailey

33 E. Clarke
35 D. Faulkner
36 G. Coombes
37 S. Coleman
38 N. Cooper
39 H. Hunt

40 G. Coombes
41 R. Holland
42 J. Brownett
43 R. Sowden
44 W. Clark
45 B. Turner
48 J. Rice

49 W. J. Snook
50 T. Cox

51 R. J. Dunn
52 M. Davies
53 M. Phillips
54 G. Foot

55 C. Clothier

LIST OF RIDERS

Club

Chard

Dtter Vale
South Molton
Torrington
Somerton
South Molton

North Devon
Somerton

Somerton
Chard
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton
Chard
Somerton
Somerton
Taunton
Otter Vale
Somerton
Chard
Yeo Vale
Yeo Vale
West of England
Yeo Vale
Yeo Vale
Somerton
Dartmouth
Somerton
Bridgwater
Somerton
Somerton
Yeo Vale
Otter Vale
Yeo Vale
Otter Vale
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton
Somerton:
Somerton"
Somerton
Somerton

Home

Chard
Colyton
Bristol
Bristol

+ Yeovil
Bristol

:Mortehoe
Taunton

Bridgwater
‘Crewkerne
Crewkerne
Bridgwater
Sturminster
Chard

Yeovil

Yeovil
Taunton
Lyme Regis
Sherborne
Honiton
Weymouth
Weymouth
Newton Abbot
Weymouth
Weymouth
Sturminster
Newton Abbot
Shepton Mallet
Weston-s-Mare
Dorchester
Yeovil
Weymouth
Weymouth
Weymouth
Honiton
Street
Swanage
Somerton
Bridport
Bridgwater
Bridport
Bridport
Trowbridge

Machine

B.S.A. 350

Cotton 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250

Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500

Tribsa 500
Greeves 250

Cotton 246
Triumph 500

Cotton 249
A.J.S. 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 246
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Dot 250
Cotton 247
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
Cotton 250
B.S.A. 500
B.S.A. 500
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
Dot 246
Greeves 250
Dot 250
Greeves 250
Matchless 500
Cotton 250
Tribsa 500
Greeves 246
Metisse 500
Metisse 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Greeveg 250

Status
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56
57
58
59
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
75
76
71
79
81
82
83
84
87
88

o
O

90

91
92
93
95
97
110
111
114

122
123
137
140
171

Name
R. Squires
R. A. Cox
I. S. King
W. A. Hartnell
J. Turner
Hare
. J. Fey
Mossman
Sharman
Fox-Morgan
Thorn
Sandford
. Howle
J. Taylor
Watson
Ford
J. Rowe
. G. Trott
Hinton
. Richards
Scarlet
Hart
Paul
. Anning
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. J. Barnes

. Hancock

. Cunningh’m
Taylor
Phelps

. Weaver

. Beavan

. Clulee
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. Huddy

. Hancock
. W. Miller
. Heath

C. Trott

HE® S

LIST OF

Club
Crediton
Chard
Exmouth
Taunton
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Dartmouth
Dridgwater
Somertion
Taunton
Otter Vale
Crediton
Exford
Somerton
Taunton
Yeo Vale
Devonport
Taunton
Exmouth
Yeo Vale
Somerton
Yeo Vale
Yeo Vale
Otter Vale

Exmoor
Torridge

Lyn

South Molton
Somerton
Taunton
Somerton
South Molton

Yeo Vale
Chard

Somerton
Yeo Vale
Somerton

RIDERS—Conft.

Home Machine
Exeter Greeves 250
Wellington B.S.A. 350
Southampton Triumph 500
Taunton B.S.A. 350
Honiton Cotton 250
Poole Tribsa 500
Teignmouth B.S.A. 500
Taunton Dot 250
Bridgwater B.S.A. 500
Taunton Greeves 250
Bradninch Greeves 250
Chudleigh B.S.A. 500
North Devon Tribsa 500
Stoke Poges D.M.W. 246
Taunton Greeves 246
Bristol Tribsa 500
Liskeard Greeves 250
Taunton B.S.A. 500
Southampton Tribsa 500
Devizes Dot 250
Bristol Dot 250
Bristol B.S.A. 500
Weymouth Cotton 250
Bristol B.S.A. 350

Metisse 500
Watchet F. Barnett 250
Barnstaple Greeves 250
Bristol Greeves 250
Bristol Greeves 250
Glastonbury B.S.A. 350
Taunton Triumph 650
Weymouth Triumph. 500
Bristol AJ.S. 500

Tribsa 500
Weymouth Matchless 500
Sturminster B.S.A. 199
Yeovil Greeves 250
Chippenham Sceptre 650
Taunton Greeves 250

B.S.A. 500

Status
J
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Spectators must not cross the
course during racing

Experts and all machines 500 c.c. and over.

. Singleton
J. Webb
Yeo
Wyatt
Squibb
Taylor
Vaughan
. Baker

. B. Trevitt

SOTI W0 =OON
PRIFPRZIR

OB B =

EVENT 1
8 laps.

32 T. H. Macailey 58 I. S. King 83 A. Hinton
35 D. Faulkner 62 P. Hare 84 D. Richards
36 G. Coombes 63 M. J. Fey 88 R. Hart

37 S. Coleman 65 B. Sharman 90 C. Anning
39 H. Hunt 67 R. Thorn 110 R. Weaver
44 W. Clark 69 R. Sandford 111 M. Beavan
48 J. Rice 75 1. Howle 114 G. Clulee
50 T. Cox 79 G. Ford 122 B. Huddy
53 M. Phillips 82 B. G. Trott 140 M. Heath

171 E. C. Trott

EVENT 2
Juniors only. E. A. Taylor Cup to Winner. 6 laps.
(To be held for 12 months)

3 B. Rendall 32 T. H. Macailey 54 G. Foot 83 A. Hinton

4 B. E. Hudson 33 E. Clarke 55 C. Clothier 87 J. Scarlet

5 R. Wright 35 D. Faulkner 56 R. Squires 88 R. Hart

6 V. Burch 36 G. Coombes 57 R. A. Cox 89 G. Paul

9 R. J. Webb 37 S. Coleman 59 W. A. Hartnell 90 C. Anning
10 N. Yeo 38 N. Cooper 60 J. Turner 91 W. J. Barnes
11 M. Wyatt 39 H. Hunt 62 P. Hare 92 E. Hancock
12 J. R. Lenton 40 G. Coombes 63 M. J. Fey 93 D. Cunningh’m
14 A. Squibb 41 R. Holland 64 A. Mossman 95 J. Taylor

15 S. Hooper 42 J. Brownett 65 B. Sharman 97 J. Phelps

17 J. Rowsell 43 R. Sowden 66 R. Fox-Morgan 110 R. Weaver
19 D. L. Madge 44 W. Clark 69 R. Sandford 111 M. Beavan
22 J. Ambridge 45 B. Turner 75 1. Howle 114 G. Clulee

24 J. Burch 48 J. Rice 76 P. J. Taylor 122 B. Huddy
26 P. Turner 49 W. J. Snook 77 A. Watson 123 R. Hancock
28 R. Wetherall 51 R. J. Dunn 79 G. Ford 137 B. W. Miller
30 A. B. Trevett 52 M. Davies 81 P. J. Rowe

31 D. J. Cann 53 M. Phillips 82 B. G. Trott
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EVENT 3

Up to 350 c.c. . 3 6 laps.
2 B. Singleton <.. 24 J. Burch 51 R. J. Dunn 84 D. Richards
3 B. Rendall 25 V. Vaughan 52 M. Davies 87 J. Scarlet
4 B. E. Hudson 26 P. Turner 54 G. Foot 88 R. Hart
5 R. Wright 28 R. Wetherall 55 M. Phillips 89 G. Paul
6 V. Burch 29 R. Baker 56 R. Squires 90 C. Anning
9 R. J. Webb 31 D. J. Cann 57 R. A. Cox 91 W. J. Barnes
10 N. Yeo 33 E. Clarke 59 W. A. Hartnell 92 E. Hancock
11 M. Wyatt 38 N. Cooper 60 J. Turner 93 D. Cunningh’m
12 J. R. Lenton 40 G. Coombes 64 A. Mossman 95 J. Taylor
15 S. Hooper 41 R. Holland 66 R. Fox-Morgan 97 J. Phelps
17 J. Rowsell 42 J. Brownett 67 R. Thorn 123 R. Hancock
18 R. Taylor 43 R. Sowden 76 P. J. Taylor 137 B. W. Miller
19 D. L. Madge 45 B. Turner 77 A. Watson 171 E. C. Trott
22 J. Ambridge 49 W. J. Snook 81 P. J. Rowe

EVENT 4

Unlimited Open. 6 laps.
All Riders as per list.

‘Winners: lst...../an.o..TSrd ...... 4th...@ 5thuA/.6th ...... Tth...... 8th...... Time........ -
EVENT 5
Experts and first 20 Riders from Event 2. 6 laps.

EVENT 6

Junior Riders only. 6 laps.
All Riders as Event 2.

Winners: 1st...... 2nd...... 3rd...... 4th...... 5th...... 6th...... Tth...... 8th...... Time........ .

EVENT 7
¥xperts and Invitation.
Nu-Texa Trophy to Winner.
(To be held for 12 months.)

8 laps.
All 500 c.c. machines and over.

All Riders as Event 1.

Winners: 1st

Fhe Chard Motor Club would like to thank all spectators and
helpers for their support during 1963 and look forward to seeing

you all again next year.

WE ARE ALWAYS LOOKING FOR NEW MEMBERS

[f you would like to join the Club (subscription 7s. 6d. a

year) fill in the membership application form and send to
either:—

W. Golesworthy, J. W. Collins,

16, Combe Street, “ Ainley,”

-
Chard.
; Furnham Road,

Chard.
Or to any Club member.

MEMBERSHIP FORM
CHARD MOTOR CLUB
Full Names

(Please use BLOCK CAPITALS)

Address

Make of Car/M.Ci. ... Type and H.P

I wish to become a member of the Chard Motor Club and
I agree to abide by the Club rules.

Signed Date
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